Net Carrying amount

As at April 1, 2016*  280.17  179.61  1,408.17  176.57  6,737.83  15.80  29.55  68.88  313.42  9,210.00

As at March 31, 2017  280.17  177.31  1,413.52  172.75  6,879.44  13.33  27.29  57.38  255.98  9,277.17

As at March 31, 2018  278.53  175.53  2,387.15  169.21  12,483.05  20.54  44.60  55.03  542.88  16,156.52

Amount (` in Lakhs)

Notes forming part of the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

ANNUAL REPORT, 2017-18 | 127

(i)  Leased Assets

 The lease term in respect of assets acquired under finance leases expires within 62-75 years.

(ii)  Assets given as security for borrowings

 All the items of Property, Plant and Equipment of the Company have been given to lenders as security for various borrowing facilities.

(iii) The Company has adopted carrying value as recognized in the financial statement as at March 31, 2016, measured as per Previous GAAP as its deemed cost. Accordingly, its

 Net Block as on March 31, 2016 is its Gross Block under Ind AS.

Break up of the said Gross block as at April 1, 2016 is as under:

Particulars Gross Block Accumulated
Depreciation /

Amortization / Ind
AS Adjustment

Net Block

As at April 1, 2016

Freehold lands  280.17  -   280.17

Leasehold lands  200.31  20.70  179.61

Factory buildings  2,049.61  641.44  1,408.17

Other buildings  283.33  106.76  176.57

Plant & Equipment's  11,585.65  4,847.82  6,737.83

Furniture & Fixtures  60.87  45.07  15.80

Electrical Installation and Fittings  1,095.29  781.87  313.42

Office Equipment's  129.05  99.50  29.55

Vehicles  138.54  69.66  68.88

 15,822.82  6,612.82  9,210.00

Notes forming part of the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

Amount (` in Lakhs)

128 | YASH PAPERS LIMITED, 2017-18

3.  Capital work in progress

Particulars Amount

Gross carrying value

Deemed Cost as at April 1, 2016*  19.00

Additions  1,072.37

Transfers

Ind AS adjustments  (42.83)

As at March 31, 2017  1,048.54

Additions

Transfers  (858.28)

Ind AS adjustments

As at March 31, 2018  190.26

Accumulated Depreciation

As at April 1, 2016*

Additions  -

Transfers  -

Ind AS adjustments  -

As at March 31, 2017  -

Additions  -

Transfers  -